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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 2002

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100

ol - O

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100

mx
0.011128
0.000544
0.000198
0.000354

0.00079
0.001268
0.001339
0.001544
0.001663
0.002645
0.003661

0.00587
0.007952

0.01174
0.018775
0.031023
0.049505
0.076184

0.11806

0.19053
0.298795
0.347826

mx
0.009502
0.000388
0.000207
0.000202
0.000422
0.000388
0.000457
0.000667

0.00079

0.00131
0.002028
0.003268
0.004628
0.007922
0.013202
0.019259
0.035836
0.057595
0.091806
0.162879
0.237252
0.487603

ax
0.011025
0.002172
0.00099
0.001768
0.003945
0.006319
0.006672
0.00769
0.008283
0.013145
0.018142
0.02896
0.039037
0.057085
0.089769
0.144344
0.221346
0.318891
0.454594
0.632416
0.792817
1

ax
0.009428
0.00155
0.001034
0.001011
0.00211
0.001938
0.002281
0.003329
0.003944
0.006529
0.010094
0.016217
0.022877
0.038901
0.063946
0.091952
0.16567
0.25255
0.374464
0.571921
0.730545
1

Ix

Ix

100000
98898
98683
98585
98411
98022
97403
96753
96009
95214
93962
92258
89586
86089
81174
73888
63222
49228
33530
18287

6722
1393

100000
99057
98904
98801
98702
98493
98302
98078
97752
97366
96731
95754
94201
92046
88466
82809
75194
62737
46893
29333
12557

3384

dx

dx

1102
215
98
174
388
619
650
744
795
1252
1705
2672
3497
4914
7287
10665
13994
15698
15242
11565
5329
1393

943
154
102
100
208
191
224
326
385
636
976
1553
2155
3581
5657
7614
12457
15844
17560
16776
9173
3384

Lx

Lx

99068
395056
493143
492542
491192
488627
485492
481958
478182
473147
465571
455180
439805
418607
388117
343789
282680
206060
129107

60700

17836

4004

99214
395837
494274
493790
493052
492017
490934
489583
487843
485420
481366
475090
465644
451973
428506
395378
347623
275094
191269
102998

38665

6939

TX

7589864
7490796
7095740
6602597
6110054
5618862
5130235
4644744
4162786
3684604
3211457
2745886
2290706
1850901
1432294
1044177
700388
417708
211648
82541
21840
4004

TX

8082509
7983294
7587458
7093183
6599394
6106342
5614325
5123390
4633808
4145964
3660545
3179179
2704089
2238444
1786472
1357966
962588
614965
339870
148602
45604
6939

ex

ex

75.9
75.74
71.9
66.97
62.09
57.32
52.67
48.01
43.36
38.7
34.18
29.76
25.57
215
17.64
14.13
11.08
8.49
6.31
451
3.25
2.87

80.83
80.59
76.72
71.79
66.86
62
57.11
52.24
47.4
42.58
37.84
33.2
28.71
24.32
20.19
16.4
12.8
9.8
7.25
5.07
3.63
2.05



